ITB 19-004 Village Hall Complex Improvements- Bid Summary

County:COOKDate:February 26, 2019Municipality or Road District:ORLAND PARK- DISTRICT 1Time:11:00AMSection:Appropriation \$:Estimate:	Au	stin Tyler Const., LLC 23343 S Ridge Road Elwood, IL 60421	20502 S. Cherry Hill Rd., Joliet IL 60433			• • •	V3 Construction Group, Ltd. 7325 Janes Avenue Woodridge, IL 60517		
Bid Total Categories		Total	Total			Total		Total	
Base Bid	\$	1,248,555.75	\$	1,275,037.05	\$	1,527,009.20	\$	912,740.94	
Alternate No.1- John Humphrey Complex Lighting	\$	77,929.50	\$	86,828.05	\$	95,652.00	\$	103,010.00	
Alternate No. 2-147th Roundabout Columns	\$	64,718.00	\$	27,348.00	\$	44,012.00	\$	55,142.00	
Alternate No. 3- Bollard Lighting, Civic Center to Village Hall	\$	55,158.00	\$	65,368.80	\$	71,426.00	\$	25,040.00	
Alternate No. 4- Collapsible Bollards	\$	3,600.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	5,625.00	\$	10,500.00	
Alternate No. 7- Village Hall South Parking Lot, Overlay	\$	100,773.75	\$	79,668.25	\$	104,565.00	\$	89,045.75	
Total Bid with Alternates	\$	1,550,735.00	\$	1,538,750.15	\$	1,848,289.20	\$	1,195,478.69	

Disqualified

Withdrew Bid

ITB 19-004 Village Hall Complex Improvements- Base Bid Tabulation

County: COOK Municipality or Road District: ORLAND PARK- DISTRICT ONE Section: Estimate:		Date: February 26, 2019 Time: 11:00AM Appropriation \$:		Name and Address of Bidders		Austin Tyler Const., LLC 23343 S Ridge Road Elwood, IL 60421		20502 S. Cher	aving Solutions Inc. rry Hill Rd., Joliet L 60433			V3 Construction Group, Ltd. 7325 Janes Avenue Woodridge, IL 60517	
Proposal G	uarantee			Engine	er's Estimate	10%	6 Bid Bond:	10%	Bid Bond:	10% E	id Bond:	10%	Bid Bond:
Terms				Lingine			IDOT Prequalified: N/A		equalified: N/A		ualified: N/A	IDOT Prequalified: N/A	
Item #	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	m Included: N/A	Unit Price	m Included: N/A Total	Unit Price	Included: N/A Total	Unit Price	n Included: N/A Total
1	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	3	EACH	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,225.00	\$3,675.00	\$840.00	\$2,520.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00) \$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
2	EARTH EXCAVATION	1	LSUM	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$76,000.00			\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	90	CU YD	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$1,980.00			\$65.00	\$5,850.00	\$65.00	\$5,850.00
4	TRENCH BACKFILL	120	CU YD	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$8,160.00			\$70.00	\$8,400.00	\$75.00	\$9,000.00
5	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	270	SQ YD	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.40	\$378.00	\$7.75	\$2,092.50	\$3.00	\$810.00	\$2.00	\$540.00
6	RESTORATION-SOD	1	LSUM	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$31,278.50	\$31,278.50	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
7	RESTORATION-SEED	1	LSUM	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
8	TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	1	LSUM	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$6,000.00			\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
9	BURLAPPED	1	EACH	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$1,050.00			\$625.00	\$625.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
10	TREE, GYMNOCLADUS DIOICUS (KENTUCKY COFFEETREE), 4-IN CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	1	EACH	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00			\$650.00	\$650.00	\$925.00	\$925.00
11	TREE, ULMUS X FRONTIER (FRONTIER ELM), 4-IN CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	1	EACH	\$0.00			\$1,000.00			\$625.00	\$625.00	\$935.00	\$935.00
12	EVERGREEN, JUNIPERUS X PFITZERIANA SEA GREEN (SEA GREEN JUNIPER), 2-IN WIDTH	6	EACH	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$65.00	\$390.00			\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$175.00	\$1,050.00
13	BURLAPPED	12	EACH	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$840.00			\$475.00	\$5,700.00	\$85.00	\$1,020.00
14	PERENNIAL PLANTS, ORNAMENTAL TYPE, 1-GALLON POT	1.94	UNIT	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,125.00	\$4,122.50	1			\$31,040.00	\$556.00	\$1,078.64
15	PERENNIAL PLANTS, ORNAMENTAL TYPE, 2-GALLON POT	0.12	UNIT	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$576.00				\$1,740.00	\$2,000.00	\$240.00
16	HARDWOOD MULCH 3-IN	25	CU YD	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$95.00	\$2,375.00			\$55.00	\$1,375.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00
17		90	CU YD	\$0.00 \$0.00		\$45.00 \$0.01	\$4,050.00			\$55.00 \$9.00	\$4,950.00	\$125.00	\$11,250.00
18	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TYPE B, 9-IN	3,320	SQ YD		\$0.00		\$33.20	-			\$29,880.00	\$10.50	\$34,860.00
19	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	18,745 1,200	POUND POUND	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00		\$187.45 \$12.00			\$0.01 \$0.01	\$187.45	\$0.01 \$1.00	\$187.45
20	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	439	TON	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.01				\$0.01	\$12.00	\$1.00	\$1,200.00
21 22	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	220	TON	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$83.00	\$36,437.00 \$25,300.00			\$110.00	\$48,290.00 \$23,100.00	\$95.00	\$41,705.00 \$23,100.00
22	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5-INCH	2,634	SQ FT	\$0.00		\$12.50	\$25,300.00			\$105.00	\$22,389.00		\$23,100.00
23	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 8-IN	1,350	SQ FT	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$20,250.00			\$10.00	\$13,500.00	\$12.75	\$27,037.00
25	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5-IN (SPECIAL)	460	SQ FT	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$11,500.00			\$15.00	\$6,900.00	\$15.00	\$6,900.00
26	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	370	SQ FT	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$11,100.00			\$24.00	\$8,880.00	\$35.00	\$12,950.00
27	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING VILLAGE LOGO	2	EACH	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$8,400.00	-		\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
28	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	2,550	SQ YD	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7.00	\$17,850.00			\$5.75	\$14,662.50	\$15.00	\$38,250.00
29	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	1505	FT	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6.50	\$9,782.50			-	\$10,158.75		
30	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	4,170	SQ FT	\$0.00			\$5,421.00	\$1.55	\$6,463.50		\$5,212.50		\$8,131.50
31	SIDEWALK REMOVAL (SPECIAL)	460	SQ FT	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$14.50	\$6,670.00	\$11.25	\$5,175.00	\$5.75	\$2,645.00	\$2.25	\$1,035.00
32	BENCH INSTALLATION (VILLAGE FURNISHED)	1	EACH	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
33	BIKE RACK INSTALLATION (VILLAGE FURNISHED)	4	EACH	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
34	BOLLARD REMOVAL	3	EACH	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$750.00	1			\$750.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00
35	REINFORCEMENT BARS	692	POUND	\$0.00			\$5,190.00			\$1.50	\$1,038.00		
36	PIPE HANDRAIL	70	FT	\$0.00			\$14,000.00				\$14,000.00	\$125.00	
37	STORM SEWER REMOVAL	200	FT	\$0.00			\$4,000.00			\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$45.00	
38	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 12-IN	1	EACH	\$0.00			\$1,650.00				\$1,800.00	\$1,585.00	
39	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, 12-IN	249	FT	\$0.00			\$11,703.00				\$16,185.00		
40	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4-FT DIA., TYPE 23 FRAME AND GRATE, OPEN LID	1	EACH	\$0.00			\$2,500.00				\$3,700.00	\$3,585.00	\$3,585.00
41	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4-FT-DIA., TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	4	EACH	\$0.00			\$10,000.00				\$18,900.00	\$3,525.00	\$14,100.00
42	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	1	EACH	\$0.00			\$1,450.00				\$1,500.00	\$1,895.00	\$1,895.00
43	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE B GRATE	1	EACH	\$0.00			\$2,100.00				\$1,750.00	\$2,025.00	
44	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE DRAINAGE AND UTILITY STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT (SPECIAL)	5	EACH EACH	\$0.00 \$0.00			\$1,600.00				\$1,950.00) \$2,050.00) \$1,000.00	\$2,050.00 \$5,000.00
45	DRAINAGE AND UTILITY STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT (SPECIAL) DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED	3		\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00		\$5,500.00 \$500.00			\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00 \$375.00) \$1,000.00 \$850.00	
46	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	1,389	EACH FT	\$0.00			\$500.00 \$34,725.00				\$375.00		\$850.00 \$39,239.25
47	COMBINATION CONCRETE CORB AND GUTTER, TTPE B-0.12 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	214	FI	\$0.00			\$34,725.00			\$25.00	\$34,725.00		\$39,239.25 \$5,671.00
48	CONCRETE CORB, TIPE B COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	100	FI	\$0.00			\$9,630.00				\$8,560.00		
49 50	CONCRETE MEDIAN, TYPE SB-6.12	665	SQ FT	\$0.00			\$0,000.00				\$6,500.00		
50	CONSTRUCTION STAKING AND LAYOUT	1	L SUM	\$0.00			\$11,305.00				\$10,840.00	\$15.00	
51		I	L SUM	\$0.00		\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$7,000.00	φ12,000.00	φ12,000.0U	φ10,200.00	\$18,250.00

53	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1	L SUM	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,000.00	\$15.000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15.000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4.000.00
54	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	35	SQ FT	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6.00	\$210.00	\$15.00	\$525.00	\$7.00	\$245.00	\$5.00	\$175.00
55	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LINE 4-IN	760	FT	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.50	\$1,140.00		\$608.00	\$0.50	\$380.00	\$0.25	\$190.00
56	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LINE 6-IN	315	FT	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2.50	\$787.50	\$1.00	\$315.00	\$1.00	\$315.00	\$0.75	\$236.25
57	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING-LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	35	SQ FT	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$175.00	\$8.00	\$280.00	\$7.00	\$245.00	\$15.00	\$525.00
58	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING-LINE 4-IN	3,600	FT	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$3,600.00	\$0.50	\$1,800.00	\$0.50	\$1,800.00	\$1.75	\$6,300.00
59	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING-LINE 6-IN	315	FT	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$630.00	\$0.70	\$220.50	\$1.00	\$315.00	\$1.85	\$582.75
60	CURB AND GUTTER PAINTING	350	FT	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$700.00	\$2.25	\$787.50	\$2.75	\$962.50	\$4.00	\$1,400.00
61	CONDUIT ATTACHED TO STRUCTURE, 3/4-IN DIA., GALVANIZED STEEL	114	FT	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$23.75	\$2,707.50	\$15.00	\$1,710.00	\$14.50	\$1.653.00	\$25.00	\$2.850.00
62	CONDUIT ATTACHED TO STRUCTURE, 1 1/4-IN DIA., GALVANIZED STEEL	33	FT	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$47.25	\$1.559.25	\$35.00	\$1,155.00	\$34.00	\$1,122.00	\$26.50	\$874.50
63	HANDHOLE	1	EACH	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3.000.00	\$3.000.00		\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
64	UNIT DUCT, 600V, 2-1C NO.10, 1/C NO.10 GROUND, (XLP-TYPE USE), 3/4-IN DIA. POLYETHYLENE	2,264	FT	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11.25	\$25,470.00	\$10.10	\$22,866,40	\$10.00	\$22,640.00	\$15.00	\$33,960.00
65	UNIT DUCT, 600V, 3-1C NO.10, 1/C NO.10 GROUND, (XLP-TYPE USE), 3/4-IN DIA. POLYETHYLENE	2,208	FT	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12.40	\$27.379.20	\$10.80	\$23,846.40	\$11.00	\$24,288,00	\$14.00	\$30,912.00
66	UNIT DUCT, 600V, 2-1C NO.6, 1/C NO.6 GROUND, (XLP-TYPE USE), 1 IN DIA. POLYETHYLENE	358	FT	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$14.75	\$5.280.50	\$12.35	\$4,421,30	\$12.50	\$4,475.00	\$15.50	\$5,549.00
67	UNIT DUCT, 600V, 3-1C NO.6, 1/C NO.6 GROUND, (XLP-TYPE USE), 1 IN DIA. POLYETHYLENE	1,386	FT	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$16.50	\$22,869.00	\$12.75	\$17.671.50	\$13.00	\$18,018.00	\$13.50	\$18,711.00
68	UNIT DUCT, 600V, 3-1C NO.4, 1/C NO.6 GROUND, (XLP-TYPE USE), 1 1/4-IN DIA. POLYETHYLENE	167	FT	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21.25	\$3,548.75	\$20.25	\$3.381.75	\$21.50	\$3,590.50	\$12.55	\$2.095.85
69	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 1-1/C NO. 10	467	FT	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.50	\$700.50	\$1.10	\$513.70	\$1.50	\$700.50	\$5.00	\$2,335.00
70	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 1/C NO. 6	37	FT	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$23.60	\$873.20	\$4.25	\$157.25	\$4.25	\$157.25	\$6.25	\$231.25
71	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 3-1/C NO. 4	37	FT	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$23.60	\$873.20	\$12.75	\$471.75	\$11.25	\$416.25	\$15.00	\$555.00
72	LIGHT POLE, SPECIAL	22	EACH	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,750.00	\$104,500.00	\$11,880.00	\$261,360.00	\$13,500.00	\$297,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$77,000.00
73	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24-IN DIA.	245	FT	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$215.00	\$52,675.00		\$39,812.50	\$165.00	\$40,425.00	\$225.00	\$55,125.00
74		2	EACH	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,850.00	\$5,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$820.00	\$1,640.00
75	LUMINAIRE, LED, SPECIAL	23	EACH	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,300.00	\$75,900.00	\$5,850.00	\$134,550.00	\$6,200.00	\$142,600.00	\$600.00	\$13,800.00
76	ORNAMENTAL LIGHT UNIT, COMPLETE	26	EACH	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,500.00	\$91.000.00	\$5,200.00	\$135,200.00	\$5,250.00	\$136,500.00	\$1,275.00	\$33,150.00
77	HANDHOLE (SPECIAL)	3	EACH	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,150.00	\$3,450.00	\$1,320.00	\$3,960.00
78	REMOVAL OF LIGHTING UNIT, SALVAGE	14	EACH	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$550.00	\$7,700.00	\$425.00	\$5,950.00	\$400.00	\$5.600.00	\$375.00	\$5,250.00
79	REMOVAL OF POLE FOUNDATION	14	EACH	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$600.00	\$8,400.00	\$425.00	\$5,950.00	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$380.00	\$5,320.00
80	REMOVE EXISTING HANDHOLE	2	EACH	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$365.00	\$730.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
81	COLUMN AND CAP	2	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,750.00	\$11,500.00	\$5.800.00	\$11,600,00	\$11,250.00	\$22,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$15.000.00
82	CONCRETE STRUCTURES	8.66	CY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,500.00	\$21,650.00	\$1,120.00	\$9.699.20	\$1,600.00	\$13.856.00	\$2,000.00	\$17.320.00
83	PLANTER URN	2	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
84	ILLUMINATED LOGO SIGNS	2	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,900.00	\$17.800.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$825.00	\$1.650.00	\$2,125.00	\$4,250.00
85	COLUMN SIGN ELECTRICAL WIRING	2	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
86	ELECTRICAL CONTROL PANEL MODIFICATIONS	1	LSUM	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
87	DEMOLISH AND PROVIDE NEW PAVER SYSTEM AS DETAILED IN STUDIO GC DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS	2,773	SQ FT	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$71.50	\$198.269.50	\$26.80	\$74,316,40	\$50.00	\$138.650.00	\$15.00	\$41,595.00
		,		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	+0.00			¢20.00	÷ 1,0.0.10	200.00	1.20,000.00	+ 10.00	÷ . 1,0 / 0.00
88	DEMOLISH AND PROVIDE MASONRY RESTORATION AS NOTED IN STUDIO GC DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS	48	SQ FT	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$130.00	\$6,240.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$275.00	\$13,200.00	\$125.00	\$6,000.00
			TOTAL BASE BID		\$0.00		\$1,248,555.75		\$1,275,037.05		\$1,527,009.20		\$912,740.94

ITB 19-004 Village Hall Complex Improvements- Alternate Bids Tabulation

Municipality or Road District: ORLAND PARK- DISTRICT ONE Time		Date: February 26, 2019 Time: 11:00AM Appropriation \$:		Name and Address									
						Austin Tyler (Const., LLC 23343 S	Advantage Pa	ving Solutions Inc.	Gallaghe	Asphalt Corp.	V3 Construction Group, Ltd. 7325	
					of Bidders		ad Elwood, IL 60421		ry Hill Rd., Joliet 60433		Indiana Ave. on IL 60476	Janes Avenue Woodridge, IL 60517	
					+		% Bid Bond:	10%	Bid Bond:	10%	Bid Bond:	10% Bid Bond:	
•				Engine	Engineer's Estimate		Drogualified: NI/A		qualified: N/A				nuclified: NI/A
Terms						IDOT Prequalified: N/A Addendum Included: N/A			Included: N/A	IDOT Prequalified: N/A Addendum Included: N/A		IDOT Prequalified: N/A Addendum Included: N/A	
Item #	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Alternate No.1	1- John Humphrey Complex Lighting	•											
1	RESTORATION-SOD	1	LSUM		\$0.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
2	TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	1	LSUM		\$0.00		\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00		\$4,800.00
3	UNIT DUCT, 600V, 2-1C NO.10, 1/C NO.10 GROUND, (XLP-TYPE USE), 3/4 IN DIA. POLYETHYLENE	83	FT		\$0.00	\$47.25	\$3,921.75	\$10.10	\$838.30	\$10.00	\$830.00		\$1,245.00
4	UNIT DUCT, 600V, 3-1C NO.10, 1/C NO.10 GROUND, (XLP-TYPE USE), 3/4 IN DIA. POLYETHYLENE	314	FT		\$0.00	\$23.50	\$7,379.00	\$10.80	\$3,391.20	\$11.00	\$3,454.00		\$4,710.00
5	UNIT DUCT, 600V, 2-1C NO.6, 1/C NO.6 GROUND, (XLP-TYPE USE), 1-IN DIA. POLYETHYLENE	83	FT		\$0.00	\$47.25	\$3,921.75	\$12.35	\$1,025.05	\$12.00	\$996.00		\$1,245.00
6	UNIT DUCT, 600V, 3-1C NO.6, 1/C NO.6 GROUND, (XLP-TYPE USE), 1-IN DIA. POLYETHYLENE	314	FT		\$0.00		\$11,147.00	\$12.75	\$4,003.50	\$13.00	\$4,082.00		\$4,710.00
	LIGHT POLE, SPECIAL	4	EACH		\$0.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$11,880.00	\$47,520.00	\$13,500.00	\$54,000.00		\$60,400.00
	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24-IN DIA.	36	FT		\$0.00	\$260.00	\$9,360.00	\$162.50	\$5,850.00	\$165.00	\$5,940.00		\$7,200.00
9	ORNAMENTAL LIGHT UNIT, COMPLETE	4	EACH		\$0.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$20,800.00	\$5,250.00	\$21,000.00		\$15,200.00
			Total Alternate 1		\$0.00		\$77,929.50		\$86,828.05		\$95,652.00		\$103,010.00
	2- 147th Roundabout Columns												
	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1	L SUM		\$0.00		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$4,800.00
=	REINFORCEMENT BARS	408	LBS		\$0.00	\$4.75	\$1,938.00	\$5.00	\$2,040.00	\$1.50	\$612.00		\$2,142.00
	UNIT DUCT, 600V, 2-1C NO.10, 1/C NO.10 GROUND, (XLP-TYPE USE), 3/4-IN DIA. POLYETHYLENE	80	FT	_	\$0.00	\$47.25	\$3,780.00	\$10.10	\$808.00	\$10.00	\$800.00		\$1,200.00
	COLUMN AND CAP	2	EA		\$0.00		\$11,500.00	\$5,800.00	\$11,600.00	\$11,250.00	\$22,500.00		\$22,800.00
	CONCRETE STRUCTURES	6	CY	_	\$0.00		\$11,400.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$18,600.00
	PLANTER URN	2	EA	_	\$0.00		\$4,800.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00		\$1,200.00
	ILLUMINATED LOGO SIGNS	2	EA		\$0.00	\$8,900.00	\$17,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00		\$2,200.00
8	COLUMN SIGN ELECTRICAL WIRING AND BOX	2	EA Total Alternate 2		\$0.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00 \$64,718.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00 \$27,348.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00 \$44,012.00		\$2,200.00 \$55,142.00
A1													
	3- Bollard Lighting, Civic Center to Village Hall				¢0.00	¢2,400,00	¢0,400,00	¢0.100.00	¢2 100 00	¢4.250.00	¢ 4 250 00	¢2 (00 00	¢2 (00 00
•	RESTORATION-SOD	1	LSUM		\$0.00		\$2,400.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00		\$3,600.00
	TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	1	LSUM	_	\$0.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00		\$4,800.00
	UNIT DUCT, 600V, 2-1C NO.10, 1/C NO.10 GROUND, (XLP-TYPE USE), 3/4-IN DIA. POLYETHYLENE	60	FT		\$0.00	\$59.00	\$3,540.00	\$10.10	\$606.00	\$10.00	\$600.00		\$900.00
	UNIT DUCT, 600V, 3-1C NO.10, 1/C NO.10 GROUND, (XLP-TYPE USE), 3/4-IN DIA. POLYETHYLENE LUMINAIRE LED. SPECIAL	316 10	FT	_	\$0.00 \$0.00		\$11,218.00		\$3,412.80	\$11.00 \$6,200.00	\$3,476.00	1	\$4,740.00
5	LUMINAIKE LED, SPECIAL	10	EACH Total Alternate 3		\$0.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00 \$55,158.00	\$5,850.00	\$58,500.00 \$65,368.80	\$0,200.00	\$62,000.00 \$71,426.00		\$11,000.00 \$25,040.00
A1													
	4- Collapsible Bollards COLLAPSIBLE BOLLARD AND BASE PLATE	3	FACU	_	\$0.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,875.00	\$5,625.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
1	COLLAFSIBLE BOLLARD AND BASE FLATE	3	EACH Total Alternate 4		\$0.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00		\$4,500.00	\$1,075.00	\$5,625.00		\$10,500.00
	5- Standard Bollards w/Chains												
1	BOLLARD W/RECEIVER AND SECURING CHAIN	3	EACH Total Alternate 5		\$0.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00 \$5,100.00	\$1,650.00	\$4,950.00 \$4,950.00	\$1,825.00	\$5,475.00 \$5,475.00		\$10,500.00 \$10,500.00
Alternate No.	6- Village Hall South Parking Lot, Patching & Sealcoating												
	PAVEMENT SEAL COATING	5,750	SQ YD		\$0.00	\$1.20	\$6,900.00	\$1.10	\$6,325.00	\$1.50	\$8,625.00	\$1.25	\$7,187.50
2	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	450	POUNDS		\$0.00		\$4.50	\$1.00	\$450.00	\$0.01	\$4.50		\$4.50
3	CLASS D PATCHES, 5.5 IN	1,000	SQ YD		\$0.00	\$54.00	\$54,000.00	\$32.85	\$32,850.00	\$52.00	\$52,000.00		\$51,000.00
			Total Alternate 6				\$60,904.50		\$39,625.00		\$60,629.50		\$58,192.00
	7- Village Hall South Parking Lot, Overlay	10-			40.00	A400.05	# 10 000 CC	401.10	\$ 10 0 7 0 C	405.05		<u> </u>	
	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	480			\$0.00		\$48,000.00	\$91.40 \$0.55	\$43,872.00	\$95.00	\$45,600.00		\$45,600.00
	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 1/2-IN	2,575 5,720	POUNDS SQ YD		\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.01 \$3.40	\$25.75 \$19,448.00	\$0.55 \$2.25	\$1,416.25 \$12,870.00	\$1.00 \$3.25	\$2,575.00 \$18,590.00		\$25.75 \$20,020.00
	CLASS D PATCHES, 4-IN	900	SQ YD		\$0.00		\$19,448.00		\$12,870.00	\$42.00	\$18,590.00		\$23,400.00
-			Total Alternate 7		÷0.00		\$100,773.75		\$79,668.25		\$104,565.00		\$89,045.75